	Oakland Unified School District				ard of Education Jnion Street, #940 land, CA 94607 510) 879-1944 Dousd.org E-Mail ://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details						
File #:	23-1	1872 Version: 1	Name:	Education Fund - English Language	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Oakland Public Education Fund - English Language Learner and Multilingual Achievement Department	
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/16	6/2023	In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	9/13	3/2023	Final actio	n: 9/13/2023		
Enactment date:	9/13	3/2023	Enactment	#: 23-1579		
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to design and implement a toolkit of outreach materials and strategies to promote Dual Language programming to families of diverse language backgrounds, including the completion and dissemination of a Dual Language Program informational booklet for families, a set of videos highlighting OUSD's multilingual programs, and other outreach materials, stated in Exhibit A of the Agreement, via English Language Learner and Multilingual Achievement Department, for the period of August 30, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 23-1872 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Oakland Public Education Fund - English Language Learner and Multilingual Achievement Department					
Contact:	Nicole.Knight@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
9/13/2023	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	